Section 14. 

If an employee dies during the term of this Agreement because of an injury arising out of and in 
the course of the employee's employment through no fault of the employee, and in the proper 
performance of the employee's duties, a payment of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) will 
be made from funds other than those of the Retirement System in addition to any other payment 
which may be made as a result of such death. Such payment shall be made to the same beneficiary 
designated for the purposes of Section 13 of this Article, or if no beneficiary is so designated,

[...]

April 26, 2021 $1,990 

1 lntrc:i>e II ctTccti,·c lhc r.,.t doy oflhc c1gh1y-fifib (85th) months oflhc 

11.ppllcablc Suec:cssor Unn Agu:c-rnm1 

: Amounls include cncrC'ilSC:S proHdcd by the S1.1b1hz.st1on Fund 

b. Effective January 11, 200 I, the Employer shall make a one hundred twenty-five dollar 
($125) one-time payment to each Welfare Fund on behalf of each full-time per annum 
employee who, pursuant to Section 2(a), is receiving benefits on January 11, 2001 . 

e. Effective July 1, 200 I, the Employer shall make a one hundred dollar ($100) one-time